
 

 

 

 Clasificación  : OÑ ATI OPEN                                                        
 
 Lugar de celebración :                      
 Fecha                : 18/12/16 
 Clase de la prueba   :                                                    
 Distancia            :  2      Kms - Promed     :  2.14   Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                  Tiempos   Diferencia 
 -------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- 
   1     101 HERNANDEZ,AITOR      ELITE  ERMUA - SP ECIALIZED        00:56:08           
   2     146 GOMEZ,IÑIGO          ELITE  CARAVANAS ERANDIO          00:57:14     1:06 min. 
   3      10 LATORRE,JULEN        SUB23  AIARABIKE                  00:58:21     2:13 min. 
   4     102 ZUBERO,JULEN         ELITE  MMR POWERA DE               00:58:30     2:22 min. 
   5      23 ALTUNA,IÑIGO         SUB23  JIRA-BIRA TRACK CYCLING T  00:59:47     3:39 min. 
   6     108 LEON,JOSEBA          ELITE  BIKEZONA.C OM BILBAO C.D.C  00:59:58     3:50 min. 
   7     136 PENA,JOSU            ELITE  ZONA BIKE                  01:00:03     3:55 min. 
   8     124 JIMENEZ,EDUARDO      ELITE  ORBEA SPOR T CLUB           01:00:15     4:07 min. 
   9     106 ASTONDOA,JON         ELITE  ZALLA GOLD  TEAM            01:00:22     4:14 min. 
  10     139 MENDIJUR,ALAIN       ELITE  BIZIKLETA. COM              01:00:52     4:44 min. 
  11       7 ALBIZUA,JOSU         SUB23  KUSKUMENDI  MTB C.D.        01:01:18     5:10 min. 
  12     128 BILBAO,JONATAN       ELITE  RESTAURANT E GANENE         01:02:04     5:56 min. 
  13     120 URAIN,ZIGOR          ELITE  VIBIKE C.D .C.              01:02:04     5:56 min. 
  14     122 IRAZOLA,JOKIN        ELITE  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:02:39     6:31 min. 
  15     134 PENA,JON             ELITE  ZONA BIKE                  01:02:50     6:42 min. 
  16     105 PANIAGUA,UNAI        ELITE  CICLOS GET XO XC CICLISMO   01:03:03     6:55 min. 
  17      15 MUJIKA,MIKEL         SUB23  SASOIAN-GA N                01:03:17     7:09 min. 
  18       9 ARREGI,AITOR         SUB23  ATRACCIONE S SANZ-EPI KRIS  01:03:24     7:16 min. 
  19     157 URRESTARAZU,JOSU     ELITE  AMPO                       01:03:41     7:33 min. 
  20      11 MUSITU,JON ANDER     SUB23  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO        01:04:09    1 Vts  
  21      34 ETXARRI,IÑIGO        SUB23  VICTOR ALV ARO CONST.-SILA  01:04:09    1 Vts  
  22     104 GONZALEZ,DANIEL      ELITE  BIZIKLETA. COM              01:05:25    1 Vts  
  23     138 IBARGUREN,ANDER      ELITE  TELLERIART EKO TX.ELK.      01:05:25    1 Vts  
  24       4 ARCO,IBAI            SUB23  VICINAY CA DENAS/LANCOR     01:05:25    1 Vts  
  25     140 TESOURO,ROBERTO      ELITE  ERMUKO T.E .                01:10:03    1 Vts  
  26     113 FERNANDEZ,JOSEBA     ELITE  MENDIBIKE ELKARTEA A.D.    01:12:19    1 Vts  
  27      19 ETXEBARRIA,LANDER    SUB23  EISER/INFO RLUR             01:12:27    1 Vts  
  28     110 URIGUEN,INAZIO       ELITE  ZONA BIKE                  01:12:47    1 Vts  
 
 Corredores clasificados : 28 

 
 Clasificación de : SUB23 - SUB21 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1      10 LATORRE,JULEN        SUB23  AIARABIKE                 00:58:21          min. 
   2      23 ALTUNA,IÑIGO         SUB23  JIRA-BIRA TRACK CYCLING T 00:59:47     1:26 min. 
   3       7 ALBIZUA,JOSU         SUB23  KUSKUMENDI  MTB C.D.       01:01:18     2:57 min. 
   4      15 MUJIKA,MIKEL         SUB23  SASOIAN-GA N               01:03:17     4:56 min. 
   5       9 ARREGI,AITOR         SUB23  ATRACCIONE S SANZ-EPI KRIS 01:03:24     5:03 min. 
   6      11 MUSITU,JON ANDER     SUB23  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       01:04:09    1 Vts  
   7      34 ETXARRI,IÑIGO        SUB23  VICTOR ALV ARO CONST.-SILA 01:04:09    1 Vts  
   8       4 ARCO,IBAI            SUB23  VICINAY CA DENAS/LANCOR    01:05:25    1 Vts  
   9      19 ETXEBARRIA,LANDER    SUB23  EISER/INFO RLUR            01:12:27    1 Vts  
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

Clasificación : JUNIOR 
  
 Fecha : 18/12/16 
 Distancia      :  2      Kms - Promed     :  3.11   Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos      Diferencia 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1       1 MURIAS,XABIER        JUN-2  BALMABIZI                 00:38:33           
   2      23 CALZADA,SAUL         JUN-1  GRUPO CODE LSE             00:39:22       49 seg. 
   3       6 ARANA,AKETZA         JUN-1  VICINAY CA DENAS/LANCOR    00:39:45     1:12 min. 
   4      18 LEON,BENIGNO         JUN-2  ATRACCIONE S SANZ-EPI KRIS 00:40:04     1:31 min. 
   5      15 GARMENDIA,AITOR      JUN-1  AMPO                      00:40:38     2:05 min. 
   6      26 ERASUN,HARITZ        JUN-1  ZARAUZTARR A               00:40:46     2:13 min. 
   7      14 BERASATEGI,XABIER    JUN-1  AMPO                      00:41:07     2:34 min. 
   8      16 SUKIA,ARKAITZ        JUN-1  AMPO                      00:41:43     3:10 min. 
   9      27 GARTZIA,ANDER        JUN-2  ARRIKRUTZ                 00:41:55     3:22 min. 
  10      22 PEREZ,ENEKO          JUN-1  GARAJE YAS -MEDIALAN       00:42:41     4:08 min. 
  11      34 LAZKANO,OIER         JUN-2  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:42:52     4:19 min. 
  12      38 AZKARATE,ANDONI      JUN-1  EROSKI                    00:43:07     4:34 min. 
  13      10 PALACIO,ANDER        JUN-1  VICINAY CA DENAS/LANCOR    00:43:18     4:45 min. 
  14      44 GURRUTXAGA,GAIZKA    JUN-1  ZARAUZTARR A               00:43:26     4:53 min. 
  15       9 LLAMOSAS,XABIER      JUN-1  VICINAY CA DENAS/LANCOR    00:43:30     4:57 min. 
  16      37 AZKARATE,ASIER       JUN-1  EROSKI                    00:44:20     5:47 min. 
  17       3 MENDIA,EGOITZ        JUN-2  SASOIAN-GA N               00:44:48     6:15 min. 
  18      36 ARAMBURU,IÑIGO       JUN-1  EROSKI                    00:45:07     6:34 min. 
  19      11 FERNANDEZ,ASIER      JUN-2  VICINAY CA DENAS/LANCOR    00:45:53     7:20 min. 
  20      13 BARANDIARAN,MIKEL    JUN-1  AMPO                      00:38:33    1 Vts  
  21      31 ARREGI,ADRIA         JUN-1  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:40:04    1 Vts  
  22      20 LARRINAGA,AITOR      JUN-1  GARAJE YAS -MEDIALAN       00:40:46    1 Vts  
  23      28 FERNANDEZ,ILLART     JUN-1  MURIAS-ARR ATIA            00:41:55    1 Vts  
  24      42 IZAGIRRE,JOKIN       JUN-1  AMPO                      00:42:41    1 Vts  
 
 

Clasificación : FEMINA JUNIOR 
 
 Fecha : 18/12/16 
 Distancia      :  2      Kms - Promed     :  3.05   Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos      Diferencia 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1     204 EROSTARBE,GARAZI     F-JUN  GIPUZKOA-C AJA RURAL-BIDEB 00:39:22           
 

 
Clasificación : FEMINAS ELITE-SUB 23 
 
 Fecha : 18/12/16 
 Distancia      :  2      Kms - Promed     :  2.73   Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos      Diferencia 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1     310 MERINO,EIDER         F-ELI  LOINTEK TE AM              00:44:02          min. 
   2     354 LEKUONA,LIERNI       F-S23  BIZKAIA-DU RANGO           00:45:26     1:24 min. 
   3     303 CARRASCOSA,MONICA    F-ELI  BIKEZONA.C OM BILBAO C.D.C 00:46:21     2:19 min. 
   4     359 CASADO,CORAL         F-S23  BIZKAIA-DU RANGO           00:46:50     2:48 min. 
   5     307 KORTAZAR,KARLA       F-ELI  BIZIKLETA. COM             00:47:18     3:16 min. 
   6     353 SUAREZ,PAULA         F-S23  SOPELA-UGE RAGA            00:39:45    1 Vts  
   7     351 AGUIRRE,YAIZA        F-S23  DEMO BIKE TEAM            00:40:04    1 Vts  



 

 

   8     304 DIEZ,AZUCENA         F-ELI  DEMO BIKE TEAM            00:41:07    1 Vts  
   9     356 URDAIBAI,IRATI       F-S23  BIZIKLETA. COM             00:45:53    1 Vts  
 

 
Clasificación : CADETES 
 
 Fecha : 18/12/16 
 Distancia      :  2      Kms - Promed     :  4.41   Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos      Diferencia 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1      31 ORBEA,MIKEL          CAD-2  ATRACCIONE S SANZ-EPI KRIS 00:27:13           
   2      36 AZURMENDI,HARITZ FEL CAD-2  BIZIKLETA. COM             00:27:20        7 seg. 
   3       1 RUIZ DE ARCAUTE,IBAI CAD-2  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:27:40       27 seg. 
   4      41 IBAÑEZ,JAVIER        CAD-2  LUYANDO-GA NZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 00:28:01       48 seg. 
   5      57 GUTIERREZ,MARKEL     CAD-1  MENDIZ MEN DI - PETRONOR   00:28:15     1:02 min. 
   6      68 AGIRREBEITIA,MIKEL   CAD-2  EKIN-S.C.A MOREBIETA       00:28:40     1:27 min. 
   7      93 SANCHEZ,MIGUEL       CAD-2  CASTREÑO C .C.             00:28:40     1:27 min. 
   8      10 SASIETA,AITZOL       CAD-1  GELA PEDAG OGIKOA A.C.D.   00:28:50     1:37 min. 
   9      30 BERASATEGI,MIKEL     CAD-2  ATRACCIONE S SANZ-EPI KRIS 00:28:50     1:37 min. 
  10      43 BLAZQUEZ,ANDER       CAD-2  ARRIKRUTZ                 00:28:50     1:37 min. 
  11      72 BERAZA,MIKEL         CAD-1  LUYANDO-GA NZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 00:28:50     1:37 min. 
  12      64 UGARTE,IKER          CAD-1  LOKATZA Z. E.              00:29:00     1:47 min. 
  13      16 MANRIQUE,DAVID       CAD-2  BICI ARAND A               00:29:18     2:05 min. 
  14       4 CHICO,HARITZ         CAD-2  GOIFIBER-G ODOY            00:29:30     2:17 min. 
  15      54 RUIZ DE BALUGUERA,ED CAD-2  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:29:38     2:25 min. 
  16      95 ARANZABAL,JULEN      CAD-1  GAURSA REN AULT ABADIÑO EL 00:29:50     2:37 min. 
  17      78 ISASA,XABIER         CAD-2  GOIFIBER-G ODOY            00:29:54     2:41 min. 
  18       3 GONZALEZ,MIKEL       CAD-2  BASATI BIK E-BUSTURIA T.T. 00:29:54     2:41 min. 
  19       2 DIEGO,SERGIO         CAD-1  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K 00:30:00     2:47 min. 
  20      46 TORRES,JOSEBA        CAD-2  MURIAS-ARR ATIA            00:30:00     2:47 min. 
  21      70 ONAINDIA,BEÑAT       CAD-2  EKIN-S.C.A MOREBIETA       00:30:10     2:57 min. 
  22      42 CUEVA,UNAI           CAD-1  ARRIKRUTZ                 00:30:12     2:59 min. 
  23      28 AIESTARAN,AIMAR      CAD-2  INOXCRA-BE ASAIN           00:30:35     3:22 min. 
  24      22 FERNANDEZ,ANGEL      CAD-2  VICINAY CA DENAS/LANCOR    00:30:35     3:22 min. 
  25      52 BARTOLOME,ARITZ      CAD-2  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:30:58     3:45 min. 
  26      24 OSORO,BEÑAT          CAD-2  INOXCRA-BE ASAIN           00:31:05     3:52 min. 
  27      75 LOPEZ,ANDER          CAD-1  LUYANDO-GA NZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 00:31:05     3:52 min. 
  28      47 MANCEBO,IKER         CAD-2  MURIAS-ARR ATIA            00:31:38     4:25 min. 
  29      38 ANUNCIBAY,GORKA      CAD-2  ARABARRAK                 00:31:53     4:40 min. 
  30      12 ORBAÑANOS,WILLIAM    CAD-1  JG BIKES                  00:31:53     4:40 min. 
  31      26 TELLERIA,JOANES      CAD-1  INOXCRA-BE ASAIN           00:31:53     4:40 min. 
  32      53 KNORR,URKO           CAD-2  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:32:20     5:07 min. 
  33      32 URIA,IKER            CAD-1  ATRACCIONE S SANZ-EPI KRIS 00:32:35     5:22 min. 
  34      51 BILBAO,BEÑAT         CAD-1  GAURSA REN AULT ABADIÑO EL 00:32:35     5:22 min. 
  35      66 MURCIA,HODEI         CAD-1  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:32:44     5:31 min. 
  36      60 CELADA,AITOR         CAD-1  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:32:50     5:37 min. 
  37      85 BARANDIARAN,IKER     CAD-2  INOXCRA-BE ASAIN           00:32:59     5:46 min. 
  38      63 MESANZA,IGOR         CAD-1  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:33:15     6:02 min. 
  39      45 GABANTXO,IBAI        CAD-1  BERMEOKO M ATXITXAKO T.K.T 00:33:40     6:27 min. 
  40       5 LAIGLESIA,ENAITZ     CAD-2  GOIFIBER-G ODOY            00:33:55     6:42 min. 
  41      59 ARGOTE,MARIO         CAD-1  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:33:55     6:42 min. 
  42       7 QUINTELA,MIGUEL ANGE CAD-2  ELKAR KIRO LAK             00:34:10     6:57 min. 
  43      19 LARRINAGA,GORKA      CAD-1  VICINAY CA DENAS/LANCOR    00:34:50     7:37 min. 
  44      58 DE IBERO,ANARTZ      CAD-1  VICTOR ALV ARO CONST.-SILA 00:35:13     8:00 min. 
  45      65 SAEZ DE CAMARA,EKAIN CAD-1  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:35:36     8:23 min. 
  46      27 BARANDIARAN,ADUR     CAD-1  INOXCRA-BE ASAIN           00:35:50     8:37 min. 
  47      61 DUQUE,UNAX           CAD-1  EL PROEX-I TURRIBERO       00:36:00     8:47 min. 
 
 
 



 

 

Clasificación : FEMINA CADETE 
 
 Fecha : 18/12/16 
 Distancia      :  2      Kms - Promed     :  4.34   Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos      Diferencia 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1     182 DE PABLO,ANNE        F-CAD  PAN MENESA -ZONA BIKE      00:27:40          seg. 
   2     179 MURGUIALDAY,AMAIA    F-CAD  BIZIKLETA. COM             00:28:40     1:00 min. 
   3     178 ERAÑA,NAHIA          F-CAD  BIZIKLETA. COM             00:28:50     1:10 min. 
   4     176 ISUSI,NEREA          F-CAD  KARRANTZA S.C.            00:30:35     2:55 min. 
 
 

 
 Clasificación  : MASTER                                           
 
 Lugar de celebración :                      
 Fecha                : 18/12/16 
 Clase de la prueba   :                                                    
 Distancia            :  2      Kms - Promed     :  3.01   Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                  Tiempos   Diferencia 
 -------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- 
   1     482 ISASI,JOSU           MA-40  AIALA S.C.                  00:39:50           
   2     437 BURGOS,IÑIGO         MA-40  SPIUK BH M ASTER            00:39:54        4 seg. 
   3     447 VEGA,ROBERTO         MA-40  CICLOS GOR LIZ C.D.         00:39:59        9 seg. 
   4     514 MENDIARAZ,XABIER     MA-50  CARAVANAS ERANDIO          00:40:08       18 seg. 
   5     433 JIMENEZ,ANDONI       MA-40  UNION CICL ISTA ERANDIO     00:40:25       35 seg. 
   6     523 MUJIKA,JOKIN         MA-50  ORBEA SPOR T CLUB           00:40:32       42 seg. 
   7     408 GOIKOETXEA,ISAAK     MA-40  ZUMITZA TX . TALDEA         00:40:35       45 seg. 
   8     456 PARADA,IÑAKI         MA-40  GNG-AELVAS A                00:40:35       45 seg. 
   9     503 GONZALEZ,ARSENIO     MA-50  ARTATXORI TXIRRINDULARITZ  00:40:35       45 seg. 
  10     516 ESTEBAN,JOSE LORENZO MA-50  BXS - BIO XTREM CLUB DEPO  00:40:35       45 seg. 
  11     458 LLANO,NIKO           MA-40  BASKONIA B ARAKABIKE        00:40:35       45 seg. 
  12     455 ALFONSO,FCO JAVIER   MA-40  EL REPECHO  CLUB CICLISTA   00:41:28     1:38 min. 
  13     427 QUINTANILLA,MANUEL   MA-40  DEMO BIKE CLUB DEPORTIVO   00:41:31     1:41 min. 
  14     467 GISASOLA,GARTXOT     MA-40  EPR EGOIN MENDIBIKE-ABADI  00:41:48     1:58 min. 
  15     522 MAZAIRA,JOSE ANTONIO MA-50  ARRATIAKO Z.E.             00:41:59     2:09 min. 
  16      58 ROMERO,JUAN JOSE     MA-30  AMIL-SASOI AN               00:42:04     2:14 min. 
  17     480 IÑORBE,JOSE LUIS     MA-40  BURUNTZAZP I TX. ESKOLA     00:42:11     2:21 min. 
  18      88 BUSTO,DAVID          MA-30  ZONA BIKE                  00:42:29     2:39 min. 
  19     505 ZABALETA,AITOR       MA-50  TELLERIART EKO TX.ELK.      00:42:49     2:59 min. 
  20     429 ESTEIBARLANDA,MIKEL  MA-40  ELORRIOKO T.E.             00:42:56     3:06 min. 
  21     422 HERNANDO,JOSE IGNACI MA-40  ARABAKO TX IRRIN LAGUNAK    00:43:00     3:10 min. 
  22     401 IRULEGI,IOSU         MA-40  JOKIN ORMA ETXEA TX. ELK.   00:43:00     3:10 min. 
  23     526 CAMIRUAGA,ROBERTO    MA-50  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  00:43:00     3:10 min. 
  24      34 URTEAGA,JON          MA-30  ORDIZIAKO TX. ELK.         00:43:21     3:31 min. 
  25     473 DUÑABEITIA,JOSE MARI MA-40  IURRETAKO EMAKUMEEN BIRA   00:43:26     3:36 min. 
  26      64 AVELLANAL,IKER       MA-30  MENDIZ MEN DI - PETRONOR    00:43:26     3:36 min. 
  27     510 SAN MIGUEL,JOSE MARI MA-50  DEMO BIKE TEAM             00:43:29     3:39 min. 
  28       4 SARASUA,ION          MA-30  GARAIKO TR IATLOI TALDEA    00:43:35     3:45 min. 
  29      35 ORMAETXEA,JON        MA-30  ORDIZIAKO TX. ELK.         00:43:59     4:09 min. 
  30     511 EGUILUZ,JUAN CARLOS  MA-50  LEIOA TXIR RINTXU ELKARTEA  00:43:59     4:09 min. 
  31     525 OTAOLA,CESAR         MA-50  DEMO BIKE TEAM             00:44:09     4:19 min. 
  32       6 LLANO,IÑAKI          MA-30  AIARABIKE                  00:44:25     4:35 min. 
  33      62 ARRIETA,ION          MA-30  ELORRIOKO T.E.             00:44:27     4:37 min. 
  34     515 LOPEZ,ANTONIO        MA-50  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  00:44:53     5:03 min. 
  35      78 TXERTUDI,ALIOTZ      MA-30  BASATI BIK E-BUSTURIA T.T.  00:44:53     5:03 min. 
  36     509 TRESPALACIO,JUAN JES MA-50  DEMO BIKE TEAM             00:44:53     5:03 min. 



 

 

  37     490 ROLDAN,IÑIGO         MA-40  SOBRERUEDA S  C.D.          00:44:53     5:03 min. 
  38      33 MUNDUATE,OINATZ      MA-30  AMIL-SASOI AN               00:44:53     5:03 min. 
  39     100 GOIBURU,IÑAKI        MA-30  TELLERIART EKO TX.ELK.      00:44:53     5:03 min. 
  40      51 ALONSO,ALEX          MA-30  ALEN SBT S OPUERTA C.C.     00:44:56     5:06 min. 
  41     459 ARRILLAGA,JOSEBA     MA-40  CONCHEL RA CING TEAM        00:44:56     5:06 min. 
  42      16 CAUBILLA,JESUS ANGEL MA-30  DEMO BIKE TEAM             00:45:30     5:40 min. 
  43     502 PEREZ,PEDRO          MA-50  CICLOS YUR REBASO           00:45:30     5:40 min. 
  44      17 ALONSO,ULPIANO       MA-30  DEMO BIKE TEAM             00:45:31     5:41 min. 
  45     415 LIZEAGA,XANET        MA-40  ZUMITZA TX . TALDEA         00:45:41     5:51 min. 
  46     512 FICA,JOSE ADOLFO     MA-60  MENDIZ MEN DI - PETRONOR    00:45:52     6:02 min. 
  47     423 DELGADO,JON ANDER    MA-40  DEMO BIKE TEAM             00:45:52     6:02 min. 
  48     470 VALVERDE,ASIER       MA-40  BXS - BIO XTREM CLUB DEPO  00:46:18     6:28 min. 
  49      10 PINEDO,IÑAKI         MA-30  KUSKUMENDI  MTB C.D.        00:46:18     6:28 min. 
  50     454 FERNANDEZ,UNAI       MA-40  BERMEOKO M ATXITXAKO T.K.T  00:46:18     6:28 min. 
  51     483 GORBEA,JABI          MA-40  MARKINA S. C.               00:46:18     6:28 min. 
  52     407 ARIAS,OMAR           MA-40  URGOZO I.T .E               00:46:34     6:44 min. 
  53     441 DOS SANTOS,JOSE LUIS MA-40  FISIK-BANC O MEDIOLANUN     00:46:55     7:05 min. 
  54     417 ETXEZARRAGA,ANDER    MA-40  BERRIZ B.E .                00:46:55     7:05 min. 
  55     489 URIZAR,IKER          MA-40  ELORRIOKO T.E.             00:47:10     7:20 min. 
  56     416 LIZARAZU,IÑAKI       MA-40  AMIL-SASOI AN               00:47:17     7:27 min. 
  57      45 ZACHE,DANIEL         MA-30  SUPERSONID O-PATXIKOOP      00:47:32     7:42 min. 
  58      32 VALLEJO,ARITZ        MA-30  AIARABIKE                  00:47:40     7:50 min. 
  59       1 URIARTE,IKER         MA-30  BASATI BIK E-BUSTURIA T.T.  00:47:40     7:50 min. 
  60     519 GARTZIA,ANDONI       MA-50  DONOSTI-GA IN S.C.D.        00:48:10     8:20 min. 
  61     463 LOROÑO,FRANCISCO JAV MA-40  CASTREÑO  CLUB CICLISTA    00:48:10     8:20 min. 
  62      50 SASIGAIN,RICARDO     MA-30  AMIL-SASOI AN               00:48:22     8:32 min. 
  63      71 URRESTI,JOKIN        MA-30  MARKINA S. C.               00:48:47     8:57 min. 
  64     448 MAIZTEGI,AITOR       MA-40  BERRIZ B.E .                00:49:45     9:55 min. 
  65     421 LINAJE,RAUL          MA-40  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K  01:02:11    1 Vts  
  66       3 GOMEZ,ASIER          MA-30  TRABAJADOR ES BRIDGESTONE   01:02:11    1 Vts  
 
 Corredores clasificados : 66 
 
 
 

Clasificación : MASTER 30 
 
 Fecha : 18/12/16 
 Distancia      :  2      Kms - Promed     :  2.85   Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos      Diferencia 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1      58 ROMERO,JUAN JOSE     MA-30  AMIL-SASOI AN              00:42:04          min. 
   2      88 BUSTO,DAVID          MA-30  ZONA BIKE                 00:42:29       25 seg. 
   3      34 URTEAGA,JON          MA-30  ORDIZIAKO TX. ELK.        00:43:21     1:17 min. 
   4      64 AVELLANAL,IKER       MA-30  MENDIZ MEN DI - PETRONOR   00:43:26     1:22 min. 
   5       4 SARASUA,ION          MA-30  GARAIKO TR IATLOI TALDEA   00:43:35     1:31 min. 
   6      35 ORMAETXEA,JON        MA-30  ORDIZIAKO TX. ELK.        00:43:59     1:55 min. 
   7       6 LLANO,IÑAKI          MA-30  AIARABIKE                 00:44:25     2:21 min. 
   8      62 ARRIETA,ION          MA-30  ELORRIOKO T.E.            00:44:27     2:23 min. 
   9      78 TXERTUDI,ALIOTZ      MA-30  BASATI BIK E-BUSTURIA T.T. 00:44:53     2:49 min. 
  10      33 MUNDUATE,OINATZ      MA-30  AMIL-SASOI AN              00:44:53     2:49 min. 
  11     100 GOIBURU,IÑAKI        MA-30  TELLERIART EKO TX.ELK.     00:44:53     2:49 min. 
  12      51 ALONSO,ALEX          MA-30  ALEN SBT S OPUERTA C.C.    00:44:56     2:52 min. 
  13      16 CAUBILLA,JESUS ANGEL MA-30  DEMO BIKE TEAM            00:45:30     3:26 min. 
  14      17 ALONSO,ULPIANO       MA-30  DEMO BIKE TEAM            00:45:31     3:27 min. 
  15      10 PINEDO,IÑAKI         MA-30  KUSKUMENDI  MTB C.D.       00:46:18     4:14 min. 
  16      45 ZACHE,DANIEL         MA-30  SUPERSONID O-PATXIKOOP     00:47:32     5:28 min. 
  17      32 VALLEJO,ARITZ        MA-30  AIARABIKE                 00:47:40     5:36 min. 
  18       1 URIARTE,IKER         MA-30  BASATI BIK E-BUSTURIA T.T. 00:47:40     5:36 min. 
  19      50 SASIGAIN,RICARDO     MA-30  AMIL-SASOI AN              00:48:22     6:18 min. 



 

 

  20      71 URRESTI,JOKIN        MA-30  MARKINA S. C.              00:48:47     6:43 min. 
  21       3 GOMEZ,ASIER          MA-30  TRABAJADOR ES BRIDGESTONE  01:02:11    1 Vts  
 

 
Clasificación : MASTER 40 
 
 Fecha : 18/12/16 
 Distancia      :  2      Kms - Promed     :  3.01   Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos      Diferencia 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1     482 ISASI,JOSU           MA-40  AIALA S.C.                 00:39:50           
   2     437 BURGOS,IÑIGO         MA-40  SPIUK BH M ASTER           00:39:54        4 seg. 
   3     447 VEGA,ROBERTO         MA-40  CICLOS GOR LIZ C.D.        00:39:59        9 seg. 
   4     433 JIMENEZ,ANDONI       MA-40  UNION CICL ISTA ERANDIO    00:40:25       35 seg. 
   5     408 GOIKOETXEA,ISAAK     MA-40  ZUMITZA TX . TALDEA        00:40:35       45 seg. 
   6     456 PARADA,IÑAKI         MA-40  GNG-AELVAS A               00:40:35       45 seg. 
   7     458 LLANO,NIKO           MA-40  BASKONIA B ARAKABIKE       00:40:35       45 seg. 
   8     455 ALFONSO,FCO JAVIER   MA-40  EL REPECHO  CLUB CICLISTA  00:41:28     1:38 min. 
   9     427 QUINTANILLA,MANUEL   MA-40  DEMO BIKE CLUB DEPORTIVO  00:41:31     1:41 min. 
  10     467 GISASOLA,GARTXOT     MA-40  EPR EGOIN MENDIBIKE-ABADI 00:41:48     1:58 min. 
  11     480 IÑORBE,JOSE LUIS     MA-40  BURUNTZAZP I TX. ESKOLA    00:42:11     2:21 min. 
  12     429 ESTEIBARLANDA,MIKEL  MA-40  ELORRIOKO T.E.            00:42:56     3:06 min. 
  13     422 HERNANDO,JOSE IGNACI MA-40  ARABAKO TX IRRIN LAGUNAK   00:43:00     3:10 min. 
  14     401 IRULEGI,IOSU         MA-40  JOKIN ORMA ETXEA TX. ELK.  00:43:00     3:10 min. 
  15     473 DUÑABEITIA,JOSE MARI MA-40  IURRETAKO EMAKUMEEN BIRA  00:43:26     3:36 min. 
  16     490 ROLDAN,IÑIGO         MA-40  SOBRERUEDA S  C.D.         00:44:53     5:03 min. 
  17     459 ARRILLAGA,JOSEBA     MA-40  CONCHEL RA CING TEAM       00:44:56     5:06 min. 
  18     415 LIZEAGA,XANET        MA-40  ZUMITZA TX . TALDEA        00:45:41     5:51 min. 
  19     423 DELGADO,JON ANDER    MA-40  DEMO BIKE TEAM            00:45:52     6:02 min. 
  20     470 VALVERDE,ASIER       MA-40  BXS - BIO XTREM CLUB DEPO 00:46:18     6:28 min. 
  21     454 FERNANDEZ,UNAI       MA-40  BERMEOKO M ATXITXAKO T.K.T 00:46:18     6:28 min. 
  22     483 GORBEA,JABI          MA-40  MARKINA S. C.              00:46:18     6:28 min. 
  23     407 ARIAS,OMAR           MA-40  URGOZO I.T .E              00:46:34     6:44 min. 
  24     441 DOS SANTOS,JOSE LUIS MA-40  FISIK-BANC O MEDIOLANUN    00:46:55     7:05 min. 
  25     417 ETXEZARRAGA,ANDER    MA-40  BERRIZ B.E .               00:46:55     7:05 min. 
  26     489 URIZAR,IKER          MA-40  ELORRIOKO T.E.            00:47:10     7:20 min. 
  27     416 LIZARAZU,IÑAKI       MA-40  AMIL-SASOI AN              00:47:17     7:27 min. 
  28     463 LOROÑO,FRANCISCO JAV MA-40  CASTREÑO  CLUB CICLISTA   00:48:10     8:20 min. 
  29     448 MAIZTEGI,AITOR       MA-40  BERRIZ B.E .               00:49:45     9:55 min. 
  30     421 LINAJE,RAUL          MA-40  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K 01:02:11    1 Vts 
 
 

Clasificación : MASTER 50 
 
 Fecha : 18/12/16 
 Distancia      :  2      Kms - Promed     :  2.99   Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos      Diferencia 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1     514 MENDIARAZ,XABIER     MA-50  CARAVANAS ERANDIO         00:40:08          seg. 
   2     523 MUJIKA,JOKIN         MA-50  ORBEA SPOR T CLUB          00:40:32       24 seg. 
   3     503 GONZALEZ,ARSENIO     MA-50  ARTATXORI TXIRRINDULARITZ 00:40:35       27 seg. 
   4     516 ESTEBAN,JOSE LORENZO MA-50  BXS - BIO XTREM CLUB DEPO 00:40:35       27 seg. 
   5     522 MAZAIRA,JOSE ANTONIO MA-50  ARRATIAKO Z.E.            00:41:59     1:51 min. 
   6     505 ZABALETA,AITOR       MA-50  TELLERIART EKO TX.ELK.     00:42:49     2:41 min. 
   7     526 CAMIRUAGA,ROBERTO    MA-50  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K 00:43:00     2:52 min. 
   8     510 SAN MIGUEL,JOSE MARI MA-50  DEMO BIKE TEAM            00:43:29     3:21 min. 
   9     511 EGUILUZ,JUAN CARLOS  MA-50  LEIOA TXIR RINTXU ELKARTEA 00:43:59     3:51 min. 
  10     525 OTAOLA,CESAR         MA-50  DEMO BIKE TEAM            00:44:09     4:01 min. 



 

 

  11     515 LOPEZ,ANTONIO        MA-50  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K 00:44:53     4:45 min. 
  12     509 TRESPALACIO,JUAN JES MA-50  DEMO BIKE TEAM            00:44:53     4:45 min. 
  13     502 PEREZ,PEDRO          MA-50  CICLOS YUR REBASO          00:45:30     5:22 min. 
  14     519 GARTZIA,ANDONI       MA-50  DONOSTI-GA IN S.C.D.       00:48:10     8:02 min. 
 
 
 


